Senstech KZ-011-0400 Datasheet EN rev. 2 Page 1 of 2
Features
▪ Compact Design
▪ Easy Mounting in Blind Hole
or with Optional Screw-On
Enclosure
▪ 0-15 V Supply Voltage Range
▪ Differential Analog Output

Sensitivity tolerance -10  10 % Variance of sensitivity between specimens
Bridge resistance 4.0  6.0 kΩ
Variants and Ordering Information
KZ-011-0400-xxxN-Ex-Kx-Gx
 Min Typ Max Units Notes/Conditions
Temperature range
- Operation
- Storage
-20
-40
125
125
°C
°C
Ambient humidity 0  95 %RH Non-condensing
Ingress protection  IP44   Only valid for variant with housing (-G1)
Force Range
Code Full Scale
Range
Allowable
Overload
Substrate
Thickness
Sensitivity
50N 0 N - 50 N 75 N 0.8 mm 54 μV/V/N
80N 0 N - 80 N 120 N 1.0 mm 37 μV/V/N
200N 0 N - 200 N 300 N 1.6 mm 15 μV/V/N
300N 0 N - 300 N 450 N 2.0 mm 10 μV/V/N
Application of Force
Code Force Application Aid
E0 None (hole only)
E1 Rivet on top side
E2 Rivet on bottom side
Contacting
Code Contacting Variant
K0 Tinned solder pads only
K1 Stranded wires, 20 cm
K6 Flex ribbon «Antlia»
Environmental Specifications
Operating Specifications
Specifications can be customized in case of larger order quantities. The values listed here often do not represent the best achievable performance.
Housing
Code Housing Variant
G0 None
G1 Screw-on metal housing
Wire Color Code
Color Pin Assignment
Red Supply Voltage
Black Supply Ground
Blue Output Signal +
White Output Signal –
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Innovative Sensor Technology:
  KZ-011-0400-18N-E0-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-200N-E0-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-300N-E0-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-50N-E0-K1-
G0  KZ-011-0400-50N-E1-K0-G0  KZ-011-0400-50N-E1-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-50N-E1-K6-G0  KZ-011-0400-80N-E0-K1-
G0  KZ-011-0400-80N-E1-K0-G0  KZ-011-0400-80N-E1-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-80N-E1-K6-G0  KZ-011-0400-200N-E1-
K0-G0  KZ-011-0400-200N-E1-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-200N-E1-K6-G0  KZ-011-0400-200N-E2-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-
200N-E2-K1-G1  KZ-011-0400-300N-E1-K0-G0  KZ-011-0400-300N-E1-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-300N-E1-K6-G0  KZ-011-
0400-300N-E2-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-300N-E2-K1-G1  KZ-011-0400-50N-E2-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-50N-E2-K1-G1  KZ-
011-0400-80N-E2-K1-G0  KZ-011-0400-80N-E2-K1-G1